HIGHWAY
S

CASE NO.

4156757

492806
(latest ref)

DATE

22.1.21

9.2.24

LOCATION

Catskin Lane

Catskin Lane (§

ISSUE

Flooding

Flooding

OUTCOME

Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed with
Highways Officer re long term solution, to be looked
into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded again 10/3/23 &
26/3/23. 20/4 This has been referred to the Flood
Management Team

Ongoing problem with flooding see ref. 4156757
22.1.21 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23 They
advised in Nov 22 had a look & had drained away so
not proposing to do anything asked for it to be looked
at again as keeps recurring reported 28/3 under ref
437278 20/4 Referred to Flood Management Team
27/12 Reported again by resident ref. 484542.
19.2.24 Highways aware of problem on going
investigation. Flood warning signs put up.



471283/4
85472/28
07897

475711/4
86295

487709
2800721
2800719/
2800720

2800882

19.9.23/
2.1.24/2
9.5.24

23.10.2
3/3.1.24

9.1.24
25.3.24
25.3.24

26.3.24

Moor Road

Otby Lane (rep

Outside Kestrel
Rasen Road (rq

Rasen Road (rq

Catskin Lane (T

Drop off at
edge of
road &
potholes

Blocked
drains/erosi
on of road

Blocked
drain
Blocked
drain
Blocked
drain
Blocked
drain

Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes.
13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some stones
put in place plus bollards as warning. To be reported
again as still a drop off needs more
permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24 Reported as
stones have been washed away & leaving a large
drop off again. 29.1.24 Job allocated by Highways
29/5 Reported again as nothing done 30/5
Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from lan Booth
who is dealing with it. 20/2/25 Road closed as dealing
with pipe in verge to alleviate flooding & then will do
repair of drop off

23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme
conditions will not be looked at at this time. All drains
will be inspected in coming weeks. 22.1.24 Job
allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to
request job again

22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done
asked to request job again

Opposite Delamere House 26/3 Job allocated

Outside The OId Barn 26/3 Job allocated
Opposite The Old Barn 27/3 Will be done at next

schedule of works



2812406/
2822841/
4567795

4567122

2823679

2825680

2828140

2833594

4201166/4
201163/28
34060

4201500

15.7.24/
7.11.24/
17.12.2

4

B

R

6.12.24

2.1.25

7.2.25

11.2.25

21.2.25

Moor Road

Moor Road

At footpath to

Rasen Road (In

Gipsy Lane

Walesby Hill (rep

Walesby Hill (rep

Moor Road at rai

Erosion of
road edge

signpost
down

Pothole

3 large
potholes

Large narrow
pothole

Fire hydrant
sunk below
road surface

Salt bin

Road eroded beneath tarmac at road edge if
collapses 600mm drop 1200mm x 400mm 15/8
Investigating 7/11 reported again as eroded further
collapsed 300mm into carriageway. 8/11 Asked to
look again at 2807897 also & pothole in between
17/12 Inspection done 2/1/25 Looking to do
permanent fix once flooding subsided. 20/2/25 Road
closed as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate
flooding & then will do repair to drop off

9/12 Works complete
20/12 Job allocated 2/25 Has now been replaced with
metal post & repositioned

20/12 Temporary fix done will return to do permanent
fix 30/1/25 Permanent repair now done

Between Usselby Plantation entrance & railway line 3 large
potholes at edge of road. Several others in that stretch of
road of varying sizes 24/1/25 Job allocated to contractors

17/2/95 Job complete

12/2/95 Traffic cone put in place & Highways say reported
it to AWA who are responsible for it. 20/2 checked & as
couldn’t see it reported. Now reported directly to AWA Ref
27124017

Overgrown & empty




	Sheet1

