HIGHWAY S				
CASE NO.	DATE	LOCATION	ISSUE	OUTCOME
4156757	22.1.21	Catskin Lane	Flooding	Flood warning signs put up. Nov 21 Discussed with Highways Officer re long term solution, to be looked into. See entry 17.11.22 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23. 20/4 This has been referred to the Flood Management Team
492806 (latest ref)	9.2.24	Catskin Lane (S	Flooding	Ongoing problem with flooding see ref. 4156757 22.1.21 Flooded again 10/3/23 & 26/3/23 They advised in Nov 22 had a look & had drained away so not proposing to do anything asked for it to be looked at again as keeps recurring reported 28/3 under ref 437278 20/4 Referred to Flood Management Team 27/12 Reported again by resident ref. 484542. 19.2.24 Highways aware of problem on going investigation. Flood warning signs put up.

471283/4 85472/28 07897	19.9.23/ 2.1.24/2 9.5.24	Moor Road	Drop off at edge of road & potholes	Dangerous drop off at edge of road & potholes. 13/10 Potholes repaired & drop off had some stones put in place plus bollards as warning. To be reported again as still a drop off needs more permanent/substantial repair 2/1/24 Reported as stones have been washed away & leaving a large drop off again. 29.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 29/5 Reported again as nothing done 30/5 Investigating 4/7 Asked for update from Ian Booth who is dealing with it. 20/2/25 Road closed as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate flooding & then will do repair of drop off
475711/4 86295	23.10.2 3/3.1.24	Otby Lane (rep	Blocked drains/erosi on of road	23/10 Due to large amount of rainfall & extreme conditions will not be looked at at this time. All drains will be inspected in coming weeks. 22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to request job again
487709 2800721 2800719/ 2800720 2800882	25.3.24	Outside Kestrel Rasen Road (re Rasen Road (re Catskin Lane (r	Blocked drain Blocked drain Blocked	22.1.24 Job allocated by Highways 8/11 Not yet done asked to request job again Opposite Delamere House 26/3 Job allocated Outside The Old Barn 26/3 Job allocated Opposite The Old Barn 27/3 Will be done at next schedule of works

	15.7.24/			Road eroded beneath tarmac at road edge if collapses 600mm drop 1200mm x 400mm 15/8 Investigating 7/11 reported again as eroded further collapsed 300mm into carriageway. 8/11 Asked to look again at 2807897 also & pothole in between 17/12 Inspection done 2/1/25 Looking to do
	7.11.24/			permanent fix once flooding subsided. 20/2/25 Road
2822841/ 4567795		Moor Road	Erosion of road edge Pothole at	closed as dealing with pipe in verge to alleviate flooding & then will do repair to drop off
4567122	###	Moor Road	drain	9/12 Works complete
2823679	###	At footpath to	signpost down	20/12 Job allocated 2/25 Has now been replaced with metal post & repositioned
2825680	6.12.24	Rasen Road (Ir	Pothole	20/12 Temporary fix done will return to do permanent fix 30/1/25 Permanent repair now done
2828140	2.1.25	Gipsy Lane	3 large potholes	Between Usselby Plantation entrance & railway line 3 large potholes at edge of road. Several others in that stretch of road of varying sizes 24/1/25 Job allocated to contractors
2833594	7.2.25	Walesby Hill (rep	Large narrow pothole	17/2/95 Job complete
4201166/4 201163/28 34060		Walesby Hill (rep	sunk below	12/2/95 Traffic cone put in place & Highways say reported it to AWA who are responsible for it. 20/2 checked & as couldn't see it reported. Now reported directly to AWA Ref 27124017
4201500	21.2.25	Moor Road at ra	Salt bin	Overgrown & empty